Candidate for Vice-President, IPS

47th IPS Conference, Raipur

AGM on 30th Nov 2019

eee and the second seco

Dr. Manu Rathee

MDS, DNB, MBA, MNAMS, FPFA, FICD, FICCDE, Diplomate WCOI

Senior Professor and Head,

Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences (PGIDS), Pt. B.D.Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana, India Email: ratheemanu@gmail.com, Contact No: +91-9416141376

- Founder President, Indian Prosthodontic Society, Haryana State Branch.
- Ex-Member, Executive Council, Indian Prosthodontic Society.
- Pesident-Elect, Indian Prosthodontic Society, Haryana State Branch.
- Ex-Member, Court, Pt. B. D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana.
- Chairperson, Board of PG Studies, University of Health Sciences, Haryana.
- Member, Board of UG Studies, University of Health Sciences, Haryana.
- Member, National Academy of Medical Sciences.
- Co-Chairperson, Dental Technical Committee, NABH, Quality Council of India.
- Member, Academic Council, University of Health Sciences, Haryana.
- Member of IPS, IDA, ISDR, IAFO, ISOI, GSI, IARD.
- Section Editor, The Journal of Indian Prosthodontic Society, Indian Journal of Dental Research, Contemporary Clinical Dentistry and a few more peer reviewed journals.
- Scholar Member, World Association of Medical Editors and on the panel of Editorial Board and Reviewer Board for national and international Dental and Medical Journals.
- **Diplomate**, World Congress for Oral Implantology.
- Ex-Vice President, Haryana State, Indian Dental Association, India.
- Executive Member, Women's Dental Council, Indian Dental Association, India.
- Clinical Investigator for Projects sponsored by Govt. of India.
- On the Panel of Inspectors for DCI and University of Health Sciences, Haryana.
- Incharge, CDE Program, Post Graduate Institute of Dental Sciences, Rohtak, Haryana.

Certified Assessor, National Accreditation Board for Hospitals and Healthcare Providers, (NABH) Quality Council of India.

International & National publications in peer reviewed journals: 165 publications, 4 books, 30 keynote lectures, 25 presentations, 24 research projects, chaired 40 scientific sessions, guided 19 award winning presentations, conducted 7 Pre-conference courses, organized 28 conferences, participated in over 200 conferences, on the panel of 17 national universities, awards in intercollege sports, community service in jail and old age home, blood donations.

Won medals during Graduation and prizes for presentations.

- Co-Chairperson, Scientific Committee, FDI2014 (conference with largest participation)
- Co-Chairperson, Scientific Committee, WCOI 2016 (first indexed dental conference)

Cleared Indian Board of Prosthodontics – Part I exam.

Humble request for your support from a passionate professional adept at leading initiatives with unwavering passion to actively serve the specialty utilizing extensive administrative experience earned over two decades being in administrative positions at institute, university and national levels, interaction with fellows during over 200 conferences, introducing new courses and mentoring students, government sponsored researches, starting and nurturing the state branch and acumen for professional quality gained as technical advisor to Quality Council.



Dr. Manesh Lahori

Add: K.D. Dental College & Hospital, Delhi-Mathura highway, P.O. Chattikara, Mathura Phone: +91-9810770434 E-mail: <u>maneshlahori@gmail.com</u>

Educational Qualification:

MDS (1997-1999)

BDS (1992-1996)

A.B.Shetty Dental College and Hospital (Rajiv Gandhi Health University) A.B.Shetty Dental College and Hospital (Mangalore University)

- o Director, Principal & Dean, K.D. Dental College & Hospital, Mathura
- Professor & Head, Dept. Of Prosthodontics, K.D. Dental College & Hospital, Mathura

oVice President, Indian Prosthodontic Society.

- 0 Founder Member, Uttar Pradesh Prosthodontic Society.
- ^D Past President, Uttar PradeshProsthodontic Society.

Founder Member, Academy of Oral Implantology, New Delhi.

- Past President, Academy Of Oral Implantology, New Delhi.
- Fellow, Indian society of oral implantology
- *Fellow*, International congress of oral implantology
- Diplomate Academy of Oral Implantology
- ¹ Fellow, International College Of Dentists. Editor, Guident India.
- Associate Editor, Journal of Indian Prosthodontic Society.
- Assistant Editor, International Journal of Oral Implantology and Clinical Research.
- Actively involved in academics for more than 20 years.

"Instrumental in conducting dental camps and providing various dental care to rural population in Mathura district.

Respected Teachers, Dear Seniors and Colleagues, Soliciting your valuable support for my candidature for the post of Vice President of Indian Prosthodontic Society

Dr.C.J.Venkatakrishnan MDS., PhD., FISDR, FICD



Professor and Head Vice Principal Tagore Dental College and Hospital Chennai

- Served as EC member for 7 consecutive yrs (2012 till date)
- Actively participated in all National Conferences and Conventions
- Conducted outreach dental and denture camps
 under the aegis of IPS in Tamilnadu
- Conducted several preconference courses and guest lectures in international and national forums
- Editorial Board JIPS
- Section Editor IJDR
- Secretary IPS (TN & Puducherry Branch)

47th INDIAN PROSTHODONTIC SOCIETY CONFERENCE, RAIPUR 2019